West Bank (Algiers) Parades

How To Use The Mardi Gras Guide

Streetcar Services During Mardi Gras

Parade Schedule

e Pass App

Krewe of NOMTOC Check the parade schedule to identify the dates and times of the parades, 12-St. Charles Streetcar Krewe of Chewbacchus Saturday  Feb1  Marigny Bus Plan. Pav. Ride
Saturday, March 1 at 10:45 am and the day’s transit detours. Use the detour pattern (Uptown, Endymion, T Bl Friday A0 FrandEn e Fare Type Streett,:ar Bus & = Y. =
’ etc.) for each parade in the parade table to determine where to board your During Mardi Gras season, from February 21 - March 4, streetcar service : & Fer Streetcar e Real-time information
103-Gen Meyer Local: No service to Algiers Point (Ferry) bus or streetcar. During parades, plan more time for your trip. will only operate from S Carroliton & S Claiborne to St Charles & Napoleon. Krewe du Vieux Saturday ~ Feb15  French Quarter Y
No service along Gen Meyer Ave Bus will service from Semmes St to Detours are subject to change. Visit norta.com/servicealerts for the most A service change will start again from February 21 through Mardi Gras krewedelusmn Saturday Feb 15 Fren_Ch Quarter 1-Day Jazzy Pass $3.00 * Mobile payment -
Wilty Terminal. up-to-date detours and delays. Day and will also operate from S Carroliton & S Claiborne to St Charles ‘tit Rex Sunday Feb16  Marigny ° Tr|p p|anning BB e o youvant o gor
: - s & Napoleon. The last streetcar traveling downtown will leave St Charles Krewe of Nefertiti Sunday Feb 16 N.O. East 1-Day Priority Pass
; . ; ; ; If d t h tions, contact Ridel t 504-248-3900 : h ’
105-Alglers Lacal: Buses wil not pick up along Holiday Dr and Gen ory::nge:n :nswi: ;nzirzl;n:xfs%unesrgnsoﬁwon wereenes and Napoleon at 3:00pm until the parade clears St Charles Ave. A bus Krewe of Cork Friday Feb 21  French Quarter (Senior/Disabled) 200 o
Meyer Ave during the parade. B shuttle will be provided for services on the St. Charles line. Shuttle bus ; # Biyaniviicie
services will operate from St Charles & Valence St to Loyola & Common. Krewe of Oshun Friday Feb21  Uptown 1-Day Youth Pass $1.00
. The shuttle will operate outbound from Loyola & Common to St Charles & Krewe of Cleopatra Friday Feb21  Uptown Download £3 (/)m Favarites
SN rase, General Detour Information Valence. Legion of Mars Saturday ~ Feb22 Uptown 3-Day Jazzy Pass $8.00 B
Krewe of NOMTOC Regular St Charles streetcar service will resume Wednesday, March 5 at Krewe of Pontchartrain Saturday Feb 22  Uptown & Work
i 5:00am. . Tap to set
Parade Routes ~ EN'm'm All detours start two hours before a parade begins. Detours will remain in Krewe of Choctaw Saturday bz A 7-Day Jazzy Pass $15.00 & SvncGalendar
noctesems X g Place until parade route s cleared. 46-UPT/Rampart Streetcar Krewe of Freret Saturday ~ Feb22 Uptown
R vg Bus service not impacted by parades will be on their regular routes. Knights of Sparta/Spartan Society  Saturday Feb22  Uptown IR RS L
B Aix bt 5 sr%%}: ’%,3.% - Remember thatlincreas.ed traﬁic apd pedestrian movements may delay a Streetcar service is dependent on parade and route. Krewe of Pygmalion Saturday Feb 22  Uptown 31-Day Priority Pass oo
/,, 6% g Ci ig § § ra‘c’ﬁnym ﬁ; w%ea!;? 7 ’i'e, A bus route even if there is no direct impact due to a parade. Knights of Nemesis Saturday Feb 22 Chalmette (Senior/Disabled) $14.00 Directions
Opslouszs b 5 Bus and stre.e.tcar service will operatg ona V\{eekepq schedule Mardi Gfas 47-Canal-Cemeteries Streetcar Krewe of Barkus Sunday Feb23 _ French Quarter 31-Day Youth Pass $18.00
day. For additional detour and delay information, visit norta.com/mardigras. 48-Canal-Ci ty Park/Museum Streetcar Mystic Krewe of Femme Fatale ~ Sunday Feb23  Uptown y -
Krewe of Carrollton Sunday Feb 23  Uptown ) - & Download on the
During parade season, the 47 streetcar will provide service from the Krewe of Kina Arthur Sunda Feb23  Untown Single-Ride $1.25 ' App Store
C | AI = P = t F Cemeteries Transit Center to Canal & Lasalle (Liberty). . g " v P
anai-Algiers rFoint rerry The 48 will travel between Gty Park and Canal & Lasalls (Lberty) Mystic Krewe of Music Monday ~ Feb24 Westbank Single-Ride Priority* $0.40 / ‘ ,
e 48 will travel between City Park and Canal & Lasalle (Liberty). ior/Di . ' ‘ P
y v Culinary Queens of New Orleans  Tuesday Feb 25 Westbank (Senior/Disabled) ‘ * gT ly ONI Pl a A
There will be no streetcar service from Canal & Lasalle (Liberty) to Canal St : ) ) oogie Flay '
The Algiers Point Ferry operates extended hours during Mardi Gras and Ferry Terminal until parades have cleared Canal St. Krewe of Druids Wednesday Feb 26 _ Uptown Single-Ride Youth* $0.50 /
will operate on demand during peak traffic hours. Krewe of Alla Wednesday Feb26  Uptown
. . ' . Krewe of Nandi Wednesday Feb26 Westbank Regional Rid $6.00
Check norta.com/servicealerts for the most up-to-date ferry information. 49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar egional Ride b
: Knights of Babylon Thursday Feb 27  Uptown FOR MORE INFORMATION
4 Streetcar service will only operate from Canal St Ferry Terminal to the Knights of Chaos Thursday ~ Feb27  Uptown Single Ferry Ride $2.00
o w:&gv;wslm { French Market. Starting Thursday, February 27, all Canal streetcar services Krewe of Muses Thursday  Feb27  Uptown
will be replaced with buses. Service will end completely at noon on ; . Single Ferry Ride for
Gretna Saturday. Regular streetcar service will return Sunday, March 2. Krewe of Bosom Buddies Friday Feb 28  French Quarter Senior/Youth/Disabled $1.00 RTA D
. . . Krewe of Hermes Friday Feb 28  Uptown
First Trip Last Trip Krewe d’Etat Friday Feb 28  Uptown Children 5 and younger FREE FREE FREE [
Algiers Pt. Canal St. | Algiers Pt. Canal St. Krewe of Morpheus Friday Feb 28  Uptown Call Text Web
Friday, Feb. 21 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:00AM | 12:15AM Need Assistance? irewe 0: _IPS " Zaturgay “I\:ar 1 3piown *Single ride fares include two hour transfer. 504-248-3900 RTA Updates norta.com/service J
_ . _ _ o rewe of Tucks aturday ar ptown to 41411 o
Saturday, Feb. 22 | 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:.00AM | 12:15AM Call R|C.je||ne at 504-248-3900 Krewe of NOMTOC Saturday Mar1  Westbank Fares and Passes -—_-..::
Sunday, Feb. 23 6:00 AM 6:15AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM or email comments@norta.com Krewe of Endymion Saturday Mar 1 Mid-City
Fares are available for purchase on the Le Pass app (norta.com/lepass), in
Monday, Feb. 24 | 6:00 AM 6:15AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM Krewe of Okeanos Sunday Mar2  Uptown person at the RTA's Canal St facility located at 2817 Canal St between 8:30
Tuesday, Feb. 25 | 6:00 AM 6:15AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM Krewe of Mid-City Sunday Mar2  Uptown AM.—4:30 PM, and online for delivery at norta.com/store. Passes are -also
Wednesday, Feb. 26 | 6:00 AM e p— e Krewe of Thoth Sunday Mar 2 Uptown ?Va;lablf' at select metro-area Walgreens stores. See norta.com/retailers
, Feb. g : : : or locations.
. . Krewe of Bacchus Sunday ~ Mar2  Uptown Scan the QR code for
Thursday, Feb. 27 | 6:00 AM 6:15AM 12.00AM | 12:15AM Krewe of Proteus Monday Mar3  Uptown th t to-dat _ -
€ Mmost up-to-aate
Friday, Feb.28 | G:00AM | 6:15AM | 12:00AM | 12:15AM Krewe of Orpheus Monday  Mar3  Uptown Cash Change St up-to- | S
) . . . Bus and streetcar fareboxes accept up to a $20 bill or RTA tokens and only detour information for
Saturday, Mar. 1 6:00 AM 6:15AM 12:00AM | 12:15AM I F YOU SE E SO M ETH I N G Krewe of Zulu Tuesday Mar4  Uptown provide change with an RTA change card good for future rides on RTA. No Mardi Gras or visit
Sunday, Mar. 2 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:00AM | 12:15 AM Krewe of Rex Tuesday Mar4  Uptown cash refunds or cash change is available on any of the RTA modes. RTA ! vi " !
Monday, Mar.3 | 6:00AM | 6:15AM | 12:00AM | 12:15AM SAY SOMETHING Krewe of Elks Orleans Tuesday  Mar4  Uptown ighly encourages ihe use of the Le Pass app or Transit app for purchasing norta.com/mardigras
— . : ' : N N Krewe of Crescent City Tuesday ~ Mar4  Uptown passes and fares for all modes.
Tuesday, Mar.4 | 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM Report any suspicious activity to the operator

ﬁise‘d 2112125



Uptown Parades

French Quarter & Marigny Parades

Endymion Parade Saturday, March 1

Streetcar Detours

12-St. Charles Streetcar: Travel toward
downtown will end at Valance & St Charles
and return uptown from there. Shuttle

will transport riders the rest of the way
downtown.

47/48-Canal Streetcar: Service will end at
Lasalle (Liberty). No service from Lasalle to
Canal St Ferry Terminal.

49-UPT/Riverfront: This service will run from
Canal St Ferry Terminal to French Market.

- a .

@) Py
Uptown Parades via
St. Charles Avenue

Parade Routes = = ==
. St. Charles

Shuttle Bus "@" o

Bus/Streetcar x

@ Routes End

Bus Detours

9-Broad/Napoleon: Service will terminate at
Dryades S. No service south of Baronne to
Tchoupitoulas St

11-Magazine: Service will end at Marengo when
headed Uptown (outbound).

When headed Downtown (inbound), service will
terminate at Camp St and Poydras St. No service
from Poydras to Main Library Hub to Canal St.

_ (\:Sb/ /

@ Bayou St John

@ o’/@Q 7

27-Louisiana: Service will terminate at Lasalle
St and Louisiana Ave No service south of Loyola
Ave to Tchoupitoulas St (Walmart).

91-Jackson/Esplanade: Service will end at
Simon Bolivar and Jackson Ave (inbound). No
service between Simon Bolivar and Walmart.

EXPECT DELAYS ON ALL LINES UNTIL
PARADES CLEAR.

10, N Claibome

St C/aUCIe

@ Dauphine

N Peters

Krewe of Chewbacchus
Saturday, February 1 at 7:00 pm

8-St. Claude-Arabi & 80-Desire-Louisa: No
service on St Claude Ave and Elysian Fields Ave
to the river until the parade clears. Buses will
detour using N Claiborne Ave corridor until the
parade clears.

Krewe Bohéme
Friday, February 14 at 7:00 pm

Expect service delays during the parade

on the 8-St. Claude-Arabi, 55-Elysian
Fields, 80-Desire-Louisa and 91-Jackson-
Esplanade.

8-St. Claude-Arabi and 55-Elysian Fields:
Traveling away from downtown (outbound),
buses will detour away from Rampart, instead
taking Basin to N Claiborne. They will take
aright at N Claiborne and St Bernard and
resume regular routes at Rampart/St Claude.

80-Desire-Louisa: Traveling toward the river
(inbound), the route will end at Elysian Fields &
N Rampart. Traveling outbound, bus will take

/. N\~

St Claude from Elysian Fields & N Rampart to
regular route.

91-Jackson-Esplanade: Traveling to Cemeteries
(outbound), bus will detour away from Rampart,
instead taking Basin to N Claiborne to Esplanade
Ave, resuming regular route.

Krewe du Vieux and
krewedelusion

Saturday, February 15 at 6:30 pm
Saturday, February 15 at 7:00 pm

46-UPT/Rampart: Streetcars will run between
Union Passenger Terminal (UPT) and Canal at
Lasalle.

47/48-Canal Streetcars: Streetcars will
terminate at Lasalle (Liberty). No streetcar service
below Bourbon to the river along Canal St.

49-UPT/Riverfront: Service will run from Canal
St Ferry Terminal to French Market.

80-Desire-Louisa: Buses will terminate at Elysian
Fields and St Claude. No service south of St
Claude Ave to Decatur.

Krewe of Cork
Friday, February 21 at 3:00 pm

Expect delays during a parade on Line 55-Elysian
Fields.

Krewe of Barkus
Sunday, February 23 at 2:00 pm

Expect service delays during the parade on the
8-St. Claude-Arabi, 55-Elysian Fields and
91-Jackson-Esplanade.

46-UPT/Rampart: Streetcars will run between
Union Passenger Terminal (UPT) and Canal at
Lasalle.

55-Elysian Fields: Traveling away from downtown
(outbound), buses will detour away from Rampart,
instead taking Basin to N Claiborne. They will take
aright at N Claiborne and St Bernard and resume
regular routes at Rampart/St Claude.

91-Jackson-Esplanade: Traveling to Cemeteries
(outbound), bus will detour away from Rampart,
instead taking Basin to N Claiborne to Esplanade
Ave, resuming regular route.

Streetcar Detours

12-St. Charles Streetcar: Travel toward
downtown will end at Valance & St Charles and
return uptown from there. Shuttle will transport
riders the rest of the way downtown.

46-UPT/Rampart Streetcar: Will not operate.

47/48-Canal Streetcars: Starting Thursday,
February 27, all Canal streetcar services will be
replaced with buses. Service will end completely
at noon on Saturday. Regular streetcar service
will return Sunday, March 2.

49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar: Streetcar will
service from French Market to Canal St Ferry
Terminal beginning at 5am until parade clears

from Canal St zone.

Bus Detours

3-Tulane/Elmwood: Regular route until 3pm.
After 3, route will end downtown at Lasalle &
Tulane Ave Bus will leave downtown taking
Gravier to N Claiborne to regular route.

8-St. Claude: Regular route until 3pm. After 3,
the route to downtown will end at Iberville. The
bus will leave downtown taking a U-turn to N
Rampart to the regular route.

9-Broad/Napoleon: Early parade: No service
from Baronne to Tchoupitoulas. Evening parade:

Shuttle service will operate from Napoleon &
Tchoupitoulas to Banks & S Broad. Bus service
on the downtown side of Canal will operate from
Bienville St and N Broad until the parade clears
Broad Ave & Canal.

11-Magazine: Will end at Camp and Poydras.

27-Louisiana: There will be no service from
Delgado Community College to the Cemeteries
Transit Center. The bus will end at the
Cemeteries Transit Center

55-Elysian Fields: Regular route until 3pm.
Buses will service to Iberville St at N Rampart.
No service from Iberville to Main Library Hub

61/62-Lake Forest/Morrison: Regular route
until 3pm. Then the route will end downtown at
Basin and Iberville and begin an outbound trip
from there.

84-Galvez: Regular service to 3pm. Buses from
Lower 9th Ward will end at N Galvez St and
Bienville St. Buses will travel outbound from
Bienville St to Esplanade.

103-General Meyer and 114/114B-Garden
Oaks-Sullen/Woodland: Regular service to
3pm. Then, traveling to downtown, buses will
take 1-10 to Claiborne Ave exit, right on Tulane
Ave to Main Library. Outbound bus will reverse
inbound route.

202-Airport: Route will start and end at Union
Passenger Terminal (UPT) on Loyola.

Split Routes

Routes 31 and 32 will be divided into
two sections by parades — an Uptown
and Downtown section. Each section
will run independently with the below
detours:

Downtown: Buses will service from
Gentilly Walmart to Beauregard Circle.

Uptown: Buses stop at Carrollton and
Banks.

Routes 51, 52, 57 and 91 will be
divided into two sections by parades
— an Uptown and Downtown section.
Each section will run independently
with the below detours:

Downtown: Buses will service to
Basin at Iberville.

Uptown: Buses will stop at Main
Library (Loyola & Common). They will
not service other stops in the CBD.

REGULAR ROUTE UNTIL 3PM

Zachary Taylor

\  Marlyville-
Fontainebleau

 Tulane

Endymion Parade

Parade Route - .-

St. Charles @
Shuttle Bus - =
Bus/Streetcar

Routes End x

fraina

Mardi Gras Day Tuesday, March 4

Marlyville- French Quarter & Rob
Fontainebl i 4
ontainebleau Marigny Parades S
LCauge
Krewe of Chewbacchus Streetcar Detours sew?ced during the parades. Up_town: No Rampart & Conti. N Ao
. Dauphine serylce from Baronne to Tchoupitoulas g o Mardi Gras Da
carrallton N Krewe of Boheme — 8 12-St. Charles Streetcar: Travel toward ~ until parade passes. 61462 .Lake Forgst/Monl'rlson. East y
K du Vieux & - g o) downtown will end at Valance & St ) . buses will not service Basin to Main Parades
Tulane rewe du Vieux s . 11-Magazine: Route will end at Camp &  Library Hub until parade passes. Route
L8 4 T ry p p
University ) krewedelusion < L Charles. Streetcar will return uptown Povd N ice to Main Lib Hub . ’
= Pontchartrain Expy N N Peters Chaﬂ‘res D? from there oydras. No service to Main Library Au will end at N Rampart & Conti. Parade Routes = m =
g Krewe of Cork —_— ) or Canal St. . Bus/Street
e 3‘5 Ra m @ 47/48-Canal Streetcars: Streetcars will 27-Louisiana: Route will end at 84-Galvez: No service between Rgﬁtesn;?\g ar x
University (g Text #NORTA and Krewe of Barkus — H N5 not service from LaSalle (Liberty) to the Lo;i ;:rl]zlznf;;sa(ﬁl; e willend a Esplanade Ave and Poydras St. Route
§ Wag STOP ID to 41411 ., St. Charles Shuttle Bus .@.. ‘\ River until the parade passes. . | will end at N Rampart & Conti.
7 %, & to find out the next Bue/Streetoar Patterson @ 2, 49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar: Service 3;"'L§g“'tdasmes't"et’ Et?’:es t"‘g";:‘mm.l 91-Jackson/Esplanade:
@ » H 3 Marine s from French Market to Canal St Ferry around at Moss St starting at 5am unti No Uptown bus service. No service to
g arrival time. Routes End o - arade clears
( {g e Q\o\@e - - P 3 S Corps Terminal beginning at 5am until parade P : Canal St until parade passes.
< " park () S 7 < 8% f__‘alléﬁlog clears from Canal St zone. 51/52-St. Bernard-Claiborne/Paris- 103-Gen. Meyer Local: Buses will not
. s Wilty Terminal Hub > E New Or Broadmoor: No buses on the Uptown R R
o L o : : access Main Library Hub until parade
L} Touro 3 “‘5\\0\5\"‘5 © 103,105, 114A, 1148, @ @ Military/h Bus Detours side starting at 6am. Downtown buses asses Ro'ute'wmznduat h;ni &
A"gzg‘"' (EEEmE a or© W2, W3, W8, WSL } Acadi will end route at N Rampart & Bienville. E I :
Audubon [ B 9- mmn L @ L 3-Tulane/Elmwood: Route will end 55-Elysi . ' ; asafle.
-Elysian Fields: No service from
Gretna < - downtown at Lasalle & Tulane Ave. Bus 5 ienvi in Li 114A/114B-Garden Oaks-Sullen/
M g Diana : ) } asin and Bienville to Main Library Hub : )
& M aFont % | rAmei Ll will leave downtown taking Gravier toN i barade passes. Route will endat N Woodland: Buses will not access Main
“Q/c‘) @ 2 2 Claiborne to regular route. Rampart & Conti Library Hub until parade passes. Route
) i s ) . 8 i will end at Tulane & Lasalle.
- - - - ‘rroadmoor amarque o j 4 g St C:;dg/A;abl. Routewillend atN 57 ranklin/Freret: No service on the
All detours are subject to change. Riders should check service alerts at norta.com/mardigras, ' \ 105 ampart & Lont. Uptown side starting at 6am. Downtown ~ 202-Airport: Route will start and end
the Le Pass app, or call Rideline at 504-248-3900 for the most up-to-date changes. a\me e @ @ @ S z 9-Broad/Napoleon: Stops between buses: No service on Claiborne to the at Union Passenger Terminal (UPT) on
: B Rahrman Esplanade Ave and Canal St will not be Main Library Hub. Route will end at N Loyola.




